R. C. Patel Educational Trust’s
R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College

Shirpur-425405, Karvand Naka, Dist.- Dhule (Maharashtra)
R.C.PATEL EDUCATIONALTRUST  E-mail - principa|@rcpasc_ac_in

Affiliated to: K. B. C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon-425001

[ Self Study Report (SSR): 2024 (4t Cycle) ]

Criteria - 2
Teaching- Learning and Evaluation

Key Indicator - 2.4
Teacher Profile and Quality

V

( Metric No. - 2.4.1 (QnM)

Percentage of full-time teachers against sanctioned posts during the last
five years

J/

Submitted to
National Assessment and Accreditation Council, Bangalore




R. C. Patel Educational Trust’s

4
=
o —

R.C.PATEL EDUCATIONAL TRUST ﬁ: (02563) 299328

.....

X
SE——

E-mail: principal@rcpasc.ac.in

Declaration

President

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Hon. Bhupeshbhai Patel
Karvand Naka, Shirpur 425405, Dist - Dhule, Maharashtra

Principal
Dr. D. R. Patil

Date: 15/06/2024

This is to declare that, the information, reports, true copies of the supporting documents,

numerical data etc. submitted in these files is verified by Internal Quality Assurance Cell

(IQAC) and it is correct as per the office record.

This declaration is for the purpose of NAAC accreditation of the HEI for the 4™ cycle

assessment period 2018-19 to 2022-23.

Place: Shirpur

Date: 15/06/2024

Dr. Sandip P. Patil

IQAC Co-ordinator
IQAC Coordinator
R. C. Pate! Educational Trust's
R C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College
Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405

ducational | &=
Trust's

m

IQAC Chairman & Principal

PRINCIPAL
R. C. Patel Educational Trust's
R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College
Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405

WWW.rcpasc.ac.in



2.4.1 Percentage of full-time teachers against sanctioned posts during the

last five years

Total number of full time teachers during last five years:

Year

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

TOTAL

Number

97

92

89

85

84

447

The number of sanctioned posts during the last five years is according to GoM, Circular

mentioned below and calculated as per workload on 01/10/2017

Year

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

TOTAL

Number

113

106

102

97

97

515

Percentage of full-time teachers against sanctioned posts = 86.79 %

£ | Educational e
Trusk's G

)

—

Prostss

Dr. D. R. Patil
PRINCIPAL
R. C. Patel Educational Trust's
C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College

Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405



	2_Sanction letters indicating number of posts sanctioned by the competent authority
	1_Percentage of full-time teachers against sanctioned posts during the last five years

