

R. C. Patel Educational Trust's

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College

Shirpur-425405, Karvand Naka, Dist.- Dhule (Maharashtra)

E-mail - principal@rcpasc.ac.in

Affiliated to: K. B. C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon-425001

Self Study Report (SSR): 2024 (4th Cycle)



Criteria - 2 Teaching- Learning and Evaluation

Key Indicator - 2.4
Teacher Profile and Quality



Metric No. - 2.4.1 (QnM)

Percentage of full-time teachers against sanctioned posts during the last five years

Submitted to

National Assessment and Accreditation Council, Bangalore



R. C. Patel Educational Trust's

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Hon. Bhupeshbhai Patel

Karvand Naka, Shirpur 425405, Dist - Dhule, Maharashtra

: (02563) 299328

E-mail: principal@rcpasc.ac.in

President

Principal

Dr. D. R. Patil

Date: 15/06/2024

Declaration

This is to declare that, the information, reports, true copies of the supporting documents, numerical data etc. submitted in these files is verified by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and it is correct as per the office record.

This declaration is for the purpose of NAAC accreditation of the HEI for the 4th cycle assessment period 2018-19 to 2022-23.

Place: Shirpur

Date: 15/06/2024

Dr. Sandip P. Patil **IQAC Co-ordinator**

IQAC Coordinator R. C. Patel Educational Trust's R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405



Dr. D. R. Patil **IQAC Chairman & Principal**

PRINCIPAL R. C. Patel Educational Trust's R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405

2.4.1 Percentage of full-time teachers against sanctioned posts during the last five years

Total number of full time teachers during last five years:

Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	TOTAL
Number	97	92	89	85	84	447

The number of sanctioned posts during the last five years is according to GoM, Circular mentioned below and calculated as per workload on 01/10/2017

Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	TOTAL
Number	113	106	102	97	97	515

Percentage of full-time teachers against sanctioned posts = 86.79 %

R. C. Patel Educational Trust's

Dr. D. R. Patil PRINCIPAL

R. C. Patel Educational Trust's
R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College
Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405